Filed: 12/20/2018 WEQC

Jenifer E. Scoggin (Wyo. State Bar #6-3311)
Jeffrey S. Pope (Wyo. State Bar # 7-4859)
HOLLAND & HART LLP
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450
P.O. Box 1347
Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347
Telephone: (307) 778-4200
jscoggin@hollandhart.com
jspope@hollandhart.com

FILED

DEC 2 0 2018

Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

ATTORNEYS FOR CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

IN re CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC – PT0214)	
& PT0428 PERMIT TRANSFERS)	
BLACKJEWEL, LLC)	Docket No. 18-4805
)	

AMENDED ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Jenifer E. Scoggin, of Holland & Hart LLP, hereby enters this Amended Entry of Appearance and will serve as counsel for Contura Coal West, LLC for all purposes in the above-entitled matter. In the original Entry of Appearance, the docket number was correct, but the caption was incorrect. This filing is to correct that error.

DATED: December 20, 2018.

Jenifer E. Scoggin (Wyo. State Bar # 6-3311) Jeffrey S. Pope (Wyo. State Bar # 7-4859)

HOLLAND & HART LLP

2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450

P.O. Box 1347

Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347

Telephone: (307) 778-4200

jscoggin@hollandhart.com

ispope@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CONTURA COAL WEST, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on December 20, 2018, I served the foregoing by placing a true and correct copy thereof in the United States mail, postage prepaid and properly addressed to the following:

Shannon Anderson Powder River Basin Resource Council 934 N. Main Street Sheridan, WY 82801

James Kaste, Deputy Attorney General Wyoming Attorney General's Office Pioneer Building, 2nd Floor 2424 Pioneer Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82002

S. Thomas Throne Thorne Law Office, P.C. P.O. Box 6590 Sheridan, WY 82801

 11771122_1